

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details

File #: 18-1761 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/1/2019 In control: * Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland City

Council and the Youth Advisory Commission

On agenda: 6/10/2019 **Final action:** 6/10/2019

Title: Subject: InnoFin Solutions LLC Professional Services Contract

From: Finance Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: 1) Waiving The Competitive Solicitation Process For The Purchase Of Professional Services For The Ongoing Support For Budget Implementation, And Budget System Operations And Maintenance For The Oracle Planning And Budgeting Cloud Service ("PBCS"); And 2) Authorizing The City Administrator To Extend The Contract For Professional Services With InnoFin Solutions LLC To Provide Ongoing Support For Budget Implementation, And Budget System Operations And Maintenance For The Oracle Planning And Budgeting Cloud Service

("PBCS") For Two Years, From July 1, 2019 To June 30, 2021, In The Amount Of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$150,000) Per Year, With A Total Contract Amount Of Three Hundred Thousand

Dollars (\$300,000)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. 87732 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/10/2019	1	* Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland City Council and the Youth Advisory Commission	Adopted	Pass
5/7/2019	1	* Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland City Council and the Youth Advisory Commission	Continued	
5/2/2019	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	